News Release



Contact:	Daniel Kroll	Date:	26 February 2024
Telephone:	+49 221 94991825	Email:	dkroll@webershandwick.com

LaSalle boosts Global Investor Relations team with senior hire

Isabelle Brennan rejoins the firm to elevate credit and indirect investment offerings

CHICAGO, LONDON, SINGAPORE (26 February 2024) – LaSalle Investment Management ("LaSalle"), has strengthened its global investor and client relations capabilities with the appointment of Isabelle Brennan, Senior Managing Director, Credit and Global Solutions Product Specialist. The newly created role underscores LaSalle's commitment to strategic growth as it continues to focus on diversifying its investment products, and strengthening its client offering and coverage, to drive long-term growth.



Isabelle will rejoin LaSalle on 1 May 2024 from CBRE Investment Management, where she served as a Senior Director in the Client Solutions team. During her tenure she held a variety of roles, including supporting clients' access to real estate credit investments across EMEA and the US, global Indirect solutions, and managing relationships with U.K. and Irish clients and consultants for their investments across the global suite of real estate and infrastructure solutions. Prior to this, she developed her expertise across real assets credit and client solutions as a Director at M&G Investments, overseeing global investor relationships on behalf of the Real Estate Finance platform.

Before joining M&G Investments, Isabelle was at LaSalle and held responsibilities across capital raising and relationship management for clients in the UK, Ireland, and the Netherlands, in addition to being a Product Manager for EMEA credit strategies.

In her new role, Isabelle will report into Samer Honein, Global Head of Investor Relations, partnering with the Investor Relations team to promote Credit and Global Solutions to existing and prospective clients around the world. She will also join the Investor Relations Management Board and will be based in London.

Samer Honein, Global Head of Investor Relations at LaSalle Investment Management, said: "Isabelle's return to LaSalle will provide a significant boost to the Investor Relations team. She brings a wealth of credit and client solutions experience and is well-placed to provide deep-rooted insights to facilitate client access to real estate credit and indirect investments. We look forward to leveraging Isabelle's expertise as we continue to build our client base and strengthen our offering."



About LaSalle Investment Management | Investing Today. For Tomorrow.

LaSalle Investment Management is one of the world's leading real estate investment managers. On a global basis, LaSalle manages over \$89 billion of assets in private and public real estate property and debt investments as of Q3 2023. LaSalle's diverse client base includes public and private pension funds, insurance companies, governments, corporations, endowments and private individuals from across the globe. LaSalle sponsors a complete range of investment vehicles including separate accounts, open- and closed-end funds, public securities and entity-level investments. For more information please visit www.lasalle.com, and LinkedIn.

NOTE: This information discussed above is based on the market analysis and expectations of LaSalle and should not be relied upon by the reader as research or investment advice regarding LaSalle funds or any issuer or security in particular. The information presented herein is for illustrative and educational purposes and is not a recommendation, offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities or to adopt any investment strategy in any jurisdiction where prohibited by law or where contrary to local law or regulation. Any such offer to invest, if made, will only be made to certain qualified investors by means of a private placement memorandum or applicable offering document and in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. Past performance is not indicative of future results, nor should any statements herein be construed as a prediction or guarantee of future results.